



Department of Administration  
 Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# State of West Virginia Delivery Order

Order Date: 08-29-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR  
 ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND  
 SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS  
 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE  
 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT  
 CONTACT.

<b>Order Number:</b>	CDO 0803 0070 DOT2300000008 1	<b>Procurement Folder:</b>	1095623
<b>Document Name:</b>	Dump Truck - 70-23-E005 -Snow Plow/w mount V Box Spreader	<b>Reason for Modification:</b>	
<b>Document Description:</b>	Dump Trucks, Snow Plow, V Box Spreader 70-23-E005		
<b>Procurement Type:</b>	Central Delivery Order		
<b>Buyer Name:</b>	John W Estep		
<b>Telephone:</b>	304-558-2566		
<b>Email:</b>	john.w.estep@wv.gov		
<b>Shipping Method:</b>	Best Way	<b>Master Agreement Number:</b>	CMA 0803 DOT2100000028 1
<b>Free on Board:</b>	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	OK 9-14-2022 <i>[Signature]</i>	

VENDOR			DEPARTMENT CONTACT	
<b>Vendor Customer Code:</b>	000000187888		<b>Requestor Name:</b>	Pamela J Hall
WORLDWIDE EQUIPMENT OF WV INC 1 JAIN DR			<b>Requestor Phone:</b>	(304) 473-5342
CROSS LANES	WV	25313	<b>Requestor Email:</b>	pamela.j.hall@wv.gov
US			<div style="font-size: 48pt; font-weight: bold;">23</div> <div style="font-weight: bold;">FILE LOCATION _____</div>	
<b>Vendor Contact Phone:</b>	304-744-1321	<b>Extension:</b> 78503		
<b>Discount Details:</b>				
	<b>Discount Allowed</b>	<b>Discount Percentage</b>	<b>Discount Days</b>	
#1	No	0.0000	0	
#2	No			
#3	No			
#4	No			

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION RT 33 83 BRUSHY ROAD CROSSING, PO BOX 610 BUCKHANNON WV 26201 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION 83 BRUSHY FORK RD CROSSING BUCKHANNON WV 26201 US

<b>Total Order Amount:</b>	\$8,770,152.00
----------------------------	----------------

Purchasing Division's File Copy

ENTERED

*JE 8/30/22*

<b>PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION</b> <b>DATE:</b> <i>8/31/2022</i> <b>ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE</b>
--

<b>ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION</b> <b>DATE:</b> <i>8/31/2022</i> <b>ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE</b>
--

**Extended Description:**

Contract Release Order: CDO DOT23\*08

CMA CONTRACT NUMBER DOT2100000028 TO PROVIDE SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCKS WITH SNOW PLOW AND BOX SPREADER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25101601	40.00000	EA	\$14,503.0000	\$580,120.00
<b>Service From</b>	<b>Service To</b>	<b>Manufacturer</b>		<b>Model No</b>	<b>Delivery Date</b>
					2022-08-31

**Commodity Line Description:** FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW

**Extended Description:**

CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY WITH HYD. AND SPREADER CONTROL SYSTEM

FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW WITH PLOW MOUNT

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	25101601	40.00000	EA	\$179,018.8000	\$7,160,752.00
<b>Service From</b>	<b>Service To</b>	<b>Manufacturer</b>		<b>Model No</b>	<b>Delivery Date</b>
					2022-08-31

**Commodity Line Description:** CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY

**Extended Description:**

CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY WITH HYD. AND SPREADER CONTROL SYSTEM

CO#2 price increase effective 6/21/2022

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
3	25101601	40.00000	EA	\$25,732.0000	\$1,029,280.00
<b>Service From</b>	<b>Service To</b>	<b>Manufacturer</b>		<b>Model No</b>	<b>Delivery Date</b>
					2022-08-31

**Commodity Line Description:** V-BOX SPREADER

**Extended Description:**

V-BOX SPREADER

CO#2 price increase effective 6/21/2022

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
4	25101601			EA	19955.000000
	Service From	Service To			
Commodity Ln Discontinued					

Commodity Line Description: V-BOX SPREADER

Extended Description:  
LINE DISCONTINUED.

See Commodity Line 8 for increased pricing effective 7/6/2021.

V-BOX SPREADER

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
5	25101601			EA	157110.070000
	Service From	Service To			
Commodity Ln Discontinued					

Commodity Line Description: CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY

Extended Description:  
LINE DISCONTINUED.

See Commodity Line 9 for increased pricing effective 06/21/2022.

CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY WITH HYD. AND SPREADER CONTROL SYSTEM

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
6	25101601			EA	13553.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: FRONT 10FT. SNOW PLOW

Extended Description:  
FRONT 10FT. SNOW PLOW WITH PLOW MOUNT

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
7	25101601			EA	14503.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW

Extended Description:  
CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY WITH HYD. AND SPREADER CONTROL SYSTEM

FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW WITH PLOW MOUNT

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
8	25101601			EA	23130.000000
	Service From	Service To			
Commodity Ln Discontinued					

Commodity Line Description: V-BOX SPREADER

Extended Description:  
LINE DISCONTINUED.

See Commodity Line 10 for increased pricing effective 6/21/2022.

V-BOX SPREADER

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
9	25101601			EA	179018.800000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY

Extended Description:  
CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY WITH HYD. AND SPREADER CONTROL SYSTEM

CO#2 price increase effective 6/21/2022

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
10	25101601			EA	25732.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: V-BOX SPREADER

Extended Description:  
V-BOX SPREADER

CO#2 price increase effective 6/21/2022